SERVICE MANUAL
COPYRIGHT © 2005 Victor Company of Japan, Limited No.MA171
2005/3
POWER AMPLIFIER
MA17120053
KS-AX3300
TABLE OF CONTENTS
1 PRECAUTION. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-3

D304 FRH08A15 DIODE ARRAY A148-5551-002
D305 UDZS13B Z DIODE AC04-312-130 TE-
17
D306 UDZS15B Z DIODE AC04-312-150 TE-
17
D307 DAN202K DIODE ARRAY AC04-053-002
T146
D901 DAN202K DIODE ARRAY AC04-053-002
T146
D902 DAN202K DIODE ARRAY AC04-053-002
T146
D903 DAN202K DIODE ARRAY AC04-053-002
T146
D904 UDZS16B Z DIODE AC04-312-160 TE-
17
C101 AC03-430-101 C CAPACITOR 100pF 50V
C102 AC03-430-101 C CAPACITOR 100pF 50V
C103 AC03-430-470 C CAPACITOR 47pF 50V
C104 AC03-430-101 C CAPACITOR 100pF 50V
C105 AC03-430-101 C CAPACITOR 100pF 50V
C106 AT03-B80-105 E CAPACITOR 1uF 50V
C107 AC03-428-474 C CAPACITOR 0.47uF 10V
C108 AC03-432-104 C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 25V
C109 AT03-B77-107 E CAPACITOR 100uF 16V
C110 AC03-430-101 C CAPACITOR 100pF 50V
C111 AT03-B80-105 E CAPACITOR 1uF 50V
C112 AC03-430-470 C CAPACITOR 47pF 50V
C113 AC03-430-220 C CAPACITOR 22pF 50V
C114 AC03-432-104 C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 25V
C115 AC03-432-104 C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 25V
C116 AC03-432-104 C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 25V
C201 AC03-430-101 C CAPACITOR 100pF 50V
C202 AC03-430-101 C CAPACITOR 100pF 50V
C203 AC03-430-470 C CAPACITOR 47pF 50V
C204 AC03-430-101 C CAPACITOR 100pF 50V
C205 AC03-430-101 C CAPACITOR 100pF 50V
C206 AT03-B80-105 E CAPACITOR 1uF 50V
C207 AC03-428-474 C CAPACITOR 0.47uF 10V
C208 AC03-432-104 C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 25V
C209 AT03-B77-107 E CAPACITOR 100uF 16V
C210 AC03-430-101 C CAPACITOR 100pF 50V
C211 AT03-B80-105 E CAPACITOR 1uF 50V
C212 AC03-430-470 C CAPACITOR 47pF 50V
C213 AC03-430-220 C CAPACITOR 22pF 50V
C214 AC03-432-104 C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 25V
C215 AC03-432-104 C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 25V
C216 AC03-432-104 C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 25V
C301 AC03-433-224 C CAPACITOR 0.22uF 16V
C302 AT03-B77-227 E CAPACITOR 220uF 16V
 Symbol No. Part No. Part Name Description Local
3-5
C303 AC03-432-104 C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 25V
C304 AC03-432-104 C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 25V
C305 AT03-B80-226 E CAPACITOR 22uF 50V
C306 A116-6405-158 E CAPACITOR 1500uF 35V
C307 A116-6405-158 E CAPACITOR 1500uF 35V
C308 AC03-431-103 C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V
C309 AC03-431-103 C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V
C310 AC03-432-104 C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 25V
C311 AC03-432-104 C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 25V
C312 AT03-B77-107 E CAPACITOR 100uF 16V
C313 AT03-B77-107 E CAPACITOR 100uF 16V
C314 AC03-432-104 C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 25V
C315 AC03-431-103 C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V
C316 AC03-431-102 C CAPACITOR 1000pF 50V
C317 AT03-B75-477 E CAPACITOR 470uF 6.3V
C318 AC03-431-103 C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V
C901 AT03-B82-474 M CAPACITOR 0.47uF 50V
C902 AC03-432-104 C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 25V
C903 AC03-431-102 C CAPACITOR 1000pF 50V
C904 AC03-431-103 C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V
C905 AT03-B77-107 E CAPACITOR 100uF 16V
C906 AC03-432-104 C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 25V
C907 AT03-B77-107 E CAPACITOR 100uF 16V
C908 AC03-431-102 C CAPACITOR 1000pF 50V
C909 AC03-431-103 C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V
C910 AC03-431-102 C CAPACITOR 1000pF 50V
C911 AC03-429-105 C CAPACITOR 1uF 10V
C914 AC03-432-104 C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 25V
C915 A116-6419-228 E CAPACITOR 2200uF 16V
R101 AC02-083-222 C RESISTOR 2.2KΩ 1/4W
R102 AC02-081-223 C RESISTOR 22KΩ 1/10W
R103 AC02-081-223 C RESISTOR 22KΩ 1/10W
R104 AC02-081-224 C RESISTOR 220KΩ 1/10W
R105 AC02-081-224 C RESISTOR 220KΩ 1/10W
R106 AC02-081-153 C RESISTOR 15KΩ 1/10W
R107 AC02-081-153 C RESISTOR 15KΩ 1/10W
R108 AC02-081-182 C RESISTOR 1.8KΩ 1/10W
R109 AC02-081-103 C RESISTOR 10KΩ 1/10W
R110 AC02-081-103 C RESISTOR 10KΩ 1/10W
R111 AC02-081-182 C RESISTOR 1.8KΩ 1/10W
R112 AC02-081-681 C RESISTOR 680Ω 1/10W
R113 AC02-081-682 C RESISTOR 6.8KΩ 1/10W
R114 AC02-083-103 C RESISTOR 10KΩ 1/4W
R115 AC02-081-472 C RESISTOR 4.7KΩ 1/10W
R116 AC02-081-222 C RESISTOR 2.2KΩ 1/10W
R117 AC02-083-103 C RESISTOR 10KΩ 1/4W
R118 AC02-081-333 C RESISTOR 33KΩ 1/10W
R119 AC02-081-333 C RESISTOR 33KΩ 1/10W
R120 AC02-081-152 C RESISTOR 1.5KΩ 1/10W
R121 AC02-081-152 C RESISTOR 1.5KΩ 1/10W
R122 AC02-081-101 C RESISTOR 100Ω 1/10W
R123 AC02-081-101 C RESISTOR 100Ω 1/10W
R124 AC02-081-104 C RESISTOR 100KΩ 1/10W
R125 AC02-081-104 C RESISTOR 100KΩ 1/10W
R126 AC02-081-152 C RESISTOR 1.5KΩ 1/10W
R127 AC02-081-471 C RESISTOR 470Ω 1/10W
R128 AC02-081-133 C RESISTOR 13KΩ 1/10W
R129 AC02-083-221 C RESISTOR 220Ω 1/4W
R130 AC02-083-2R2 C RESISTOR 2.2Ω 1/4W
R131 AC02-083-2R2 C RESISTOR 2.2Ω 1/4W
R132 A142-5470-R10 RESISTOR 0.1Ωk+0.1ΩkS/
L3.5
R133 AC02-081-103 C RESISTOR 10KΩ 1/10W
R134 AC02-083-2R2 C RESISTOR 2.2Ω 1/4W
R135 AC02-081-473 C RESISTOR 47KΩ 1/10W
R137 AC02-081-152 C RESISTOR 1.5KΩ 1/10W
R138 AC02-081-152 C RESISTOR 1.5KΩ 1/10W
R139 AC02-081-472 C RESISTOR 4.7KΩ 1/10W
R201 AC02-083-222 C RESISTOR 2.2KΩ 1/4W

R225 AC02-081-104 C RESISTOR 100KΩ 1/10W
R226 AC02-081-152 C RESISTOR 1.5KΩ 1/10W
R227 AC02-081-471 C RESISTOR 470Ω 1/10W
R228 AC02-081-133 C RESISTOR 13KΩ 1/10W
R229 AC02-083-221 C RESISTOR 220Ω 1/4W
R230 AC02-083-2R2 C RESISTOR 2.2Ω 1/4W
R231 AC02-083-2R2 C RESISTOR 2.2Ω 1/4W
R232 A142-5470-R10 RESISTOR 0.1Ωk+0.1ΩkS/
L3.5
R233 AC02-081-103 C RESISTOR 10KΩ 1/10W
R234 AC02-083-2R2 C RESISTOR 2.2Ω 1/4W
R235 AC02-081-473 C RESISTOR 47KΩ 1/10W
R237 AC02-081-152 C RESISTOR 1.5KΩ 1/10W
R238 AC02-081-152 C RESISTOR 1.5KΩ 1/10W
R239 AC02-081-472 C RESISTOR 4.7KΩ 1/10W
R301 AC02-083-102 C RESISTOR 1KΩ 1/4W
R302 AC02-083-222 C RESISTOR 2.2KΩ 1/4W
R303 AC02-081-475 C RESISTOR 4.7MΩ 1/10W
R304 AC02-081-104 C RESISTOR 100KΩ 1/10W
R305 AC02-081-823 C RESISTOR 82KΩ 1/10W
R306 AC02-083-103 C RESISTOR 10KΩ 1/4W
R307 AC02-083-332 C RESISTOR 3.2KΩ 1/4W
R308 AC02-083-332 C RESISTOR 3.2KΩ 1/4W
R309 AC02-081-475 C RESISTOR 4.7MΩ 1/10W
R313 AC02-081-100 C RESISTOR 10Ω 1/10W
R314 AC02-081-100 C RESISTOR 10Ω 1/10W
R315 AC02-081-100 C RESISTOR 10Ω 1/10W
R316 AC02-081-100 C RESISTOR 10Ω 1/10W
R317 AC02-083-222 C RESISTOR 2.2KΩ 1/4W
R318 AC02-081-102 C RESISTOR 1KΩ 1/10W
R319 AC02-081-100 C RESISTOR 10Ω 1/10W
R320 AC02-081-100 C RESISTOR 10Ω 1/10W
R901 AC02-083-103 C RESISTOR 10KΩ 1/4W
R902 AC02-081-103 C RESISTOR 10KΩ 1/10W
R903 AC02-081-103 C RESISTOR 10KΩ 1/10W
R904 AC02-081-102 C RESISTOR 1KΩ 1/10W
R905 AC02-081-271 C RESISTOR 270Ω 1/10W
R906 AC02-083-222 C RESISTOR 2.2KΩ 1/4W
R907 AC02-081-472 C RESISTOR 4.7KΩ 1/10W
R908 AC02-081-223 C RESISTOR 22KΩ 1/10W
R909 AC02-081-681 C RESISTOR 680Ω 1/10W
R910 AC02-081-102 C RESISTOR 1KΩ 1/10W
R911 AC02-081-102 C RESISTOR 1KΩ 1/10W
R912 AC02-081-104 C RESISTOR 100KΩ 1/10W
R913 AC02-081-183 C RESISTOR 18KΩ 1/10W
R914 AC02-081-682 C RESISTOR 6.8KΩ 1/10W
R915 AC02-081-472 C RESISTOR 4.7KΩ 1/10W
R916 AC02-081-472 C RESISTOR 4.7KΩ 1/10W
R917 AC02-081-221 C RESISTOR 220Ω 1/10W
R918 AC02-081-471 C RESISTOR 470Ω 1/10W
R919 AC02-083-471 C RESISTOR 470Ω 1/4W
R920 AC02-083-471 C RESISTOR 470Ω 1/4W
R921 AC02-081-102 C RESISTOR 1KΩ 1/10W
R922 AC02-081-102 C RESISTOR 1KΩ 1/10W
R923 AC02-081-102 C RESISTOR 1KΩ 1/10W
R924 AC02-081-102 C RESISTOR 1KΩ 1/10W
R925 AC02-083-220 C RESISTOR 22Ω 1/4W
R926 AC02-083-220 C RESISTOR 22Ω 1/4W
R927 AC02-081-2R2 C RESISTOR 2.2Ω 1/10W
R928 AC02-081-2R2 C RESISTOR 2.2Ω 1/10W
R931 AC02-081-473 C RESISTOR 47KΩ 1/10W
R932 AC02-083-222 C RESISTOR 2.2KΩ 1/4W
VR301 A142-5461-001 VOLUME 14T 5461 10K C X2